pursuant to Section 2352 of Title 68 of the Oklahoma 

Statutes, plus 

c. an additional amount that is required in order for the 

total apportionment to the Rebuilding Oklahoma Access 

and Driver Safety Fund from all sources for such 

fiscal year to equal: 

(1) Five Hundred Seventy-five Million Dollars 

($575,000,000.00) for the fiscal year beginning 

July 1, 2021, 

(2) Five Hundred Ninety Million Dollars 

($590,000,000.00) for the fiscal year beginning 

July 1, 2022, and 

(3) Six Hundred Ten Million Dollars ($610,000,000.00) 

for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025, and 

for each fiscal year thereafter. 

All amounts apportioned pursuant to this paragraph shall be 

divided into twelve equal amounts to be apportioned each month 

during the fiscal year except the amount specified in subparagraph a